f—

VOLKSWAGEN B
Crafter 5.0T-5.5T DRW 2017-current airsuspension

Crafter 5.07-5.5T DRW 2017-current 735105092304 V 07

For kit numbers:

1050923200

1050923201




VB-FullAir - Rear axle

Crafter 5.07-5.5T DRW 2017-current

Description
Stabiliser bar

Qty.

1

[tem

S2

Description

Rear axle

Qty.

1

Original parts from the vehicle

[tem

S1




—_
Crafter 5.0T-5.5T DRW 2017-current airsuspension
=
ltem Qty. | Description qut number 5.0T qut number 5.5T
(Kit nr. 1050923200) (it nr. 1050923201)
3 2 Main spring 1052011725 1052011725C
4 2 Air spring (with piston and air coupling) 1052032586* 1052032598A
5 1 Cross beam 1052045491 &
6 1 Cross beam bracket left 1062045492 &
7 1 Cross beam bracket right 1052045493 <
9 1 Panhard rod bracket 1052065739 1052065739A
10A Panhard rod 1052065740 -
108 1 Panhard rod 1052065740A ]
" 2 Height sensor with extended arm 1052090229 &
12 2 Height sensor rod L=205 1052095028A =
13 2 Ball joint bracket 1052096036 &
14 1 Height sensor bracket left 1052096038 =
15 1 Height sensor bracket right 1052096039 &
16 2 Shock absorber 1052100208A &
21 4 U-bolt 1052025212A @
22 2 Air coupling 04 x G1/8" straight 0020000014 &
23 2 Lower air spring support - 1052055345

* Part is discontinued. See table below for replacement.

Spare parts when replacing air spring

1. Check on the vehicle if the blue part
(item 23) is present on the main spring.

2. Select the correct part below.

Qty. | Description Part number
) 2 Air spring (with piston and air coupling) 1052032598A
N
)/ Air spring assembly, consisting of two = =
EI 1 air springs (with piston and air coupling) with 1 1 8052033002
\I@/ two lower air spring supports and fasteners. g 9 g 9
i i




Crafter 5.07-5.5T DRW 2017-current VB-FullAir - Rear axle




—
Crafter 5.0T-5.5T DRW 2017-current airsuspension
N
ltem Qty. | Description Pgrt number 5.0T qut number 5.5T
(Kit nr. 1050923200) (it nr. 1050923201)

A 4 Bolt M5x10 0010105010AA @

B 2 Bolt M12x25 0010112025AA @

C 2 Allen screw M6x70 Tuflok 0010306070AA -

D 4 Flange bolt M6x10 Tensilock 0010706010AA =

E 4 Flange bolt M6x16 0010706016AA &

F 4 Flange bolt M12x30x1.5 0010712030DA @

G 2 Flange bolt M12x80x1.5 0010712080SP @

H 2 Flange bolt M14x72x1.5 0010714072CA =

I 2 Flange bolt M14x175x1.5 0010714175SP @

J 1 Flange bolt M16x80x2 0010716080CA ©

K 1 Flange bolt M16x90x2 0010716090CA @

L 2 Flange bolt M16x120x1.5 0010716120CA @

Flange bolt M16x130x2 0010716130CA -

. 1 Flange bolt M16x140x2 - 0010716140HA

N 3 Lock nut M16x2 0011016001CA &

P 6 Flange lock nut M12x1.5 0011112000DA @

Q 12 Flange lock nut M14x1.5 0011114002D =

R 2 Flange lock nut M16x1.5 0011116002DA @

S 4 Washer M5 0011205000AA &

U 3 Washer M16 0011216000AA &

v 6 Washer M12 g35x1 1052045496 @

W 2 Flange bolt M6x30 Tensilock - 0010706030AB

X 2 Countersunk Allen screw M6x50 - 0010506050CA




Crafter 5.0T-5.5T DRW 2017-current VB-FullAir - Compressor box / Air tank

Original parts from the vehicle

ltem Qty. | Description ltem Qty. | Description

SA 1 Original bolt SB 1 Original bolt




N
Crafter 5.0T-5.5T DRW 2017-current airsuspension
N
[tem Qty. | Description Part number

1 1 Air coupling @6 x G1/8" straight 0020000019

2 1 Air coupling M22xG1/8" 0020500006

17 1 Compressor box * 1052131224

18 1 Compressor box bracket 1052131225

19 1 Air tank bracket 1062350218

20 1 Air tank 2156480006

22 1 Wiring harness 1052201249

B 2 Bolt M12x25 0010112025AA

0 4 Flange lock nut M6 0011106001AB

T 2 Washer M12 0011212000AA

- | 1 | supplycable 1052201238

* For an exploded view of the compressor box, see chapter ‘General - Universal compressor box 2

[ Vo7



_—
——

alrsuspension

VB-AIRSUSPENSION,
INCREASED COMFORT, BETTER DRIVEABILITY, MORE SAFETY.






